
Cobar, New South Wales
February 2026 Daily Weather Observations

IDCJDW2029.202602 Prepared at 05:36 UTC on 8 Feb 2026
Copyright © 2026 Bureau of Meteorology
Users of this product are deemed to have read the information and
accepted the conditions described in the notes at
http://www.bom.gov.au/climate/dwo/IDCJDW0000.pdf

Observations were drawn from Cobar MO {station 048027}

Some cloud observations are from automated equipment; these are somewhat different to those made by a human observer and may not appear every day.

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1006.230S32633.21005.711S83231.113:2456SW036.328.9Su1
1014.215SSW728.71016.724SSE3216.301:1844SSE031.515.4Mo2
1016.617E83228.51019.124ENE84819.423:1446E031.516.3Tu3
1013.89N82235.11016.920NNE3828.011:0733NW038.319.4We4
1014.69NNW82733.31016.013NNW3831.922:2239N039.325.6Th5
1013.420N52037.11016.57SE3930.916:3856SW039.124.2Fr6
1015.913SSE79521.81016.16NNW86824.323:0231NNE13.024.822.3Sa7
1010.711E86326.61012.124E78621.226.419.8Su8

Statistics for the first 8 days of February 2026
1013.21563630.51014.91674725.434.421.5Mean
1006.29#3721.81005.76NNW73216.324.815.4Lowest
1016.630S89537.11019.124#88631.956SW26.439.328.9Highest

39.4Total
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